## 503884668 06/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931317

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Na	ame		Execution Date
DAVID J. CHAPLIN					12/10/2002
JOSEPH ANTHONY F	PREZIOSC	)			12/10/2002
KLAUS EDVARDSEN					01/15/2003
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	OXIGE	NE, INC	· · ·		
Street Address:	701 G/	TEWAY	BOULEVARD, SUITE 210		
City:	SOUTI	H SAN F	RANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	94080				
Property Type Application Number: 1418		141802	Number 0209		
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Application Number:1410		141062	8238		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(650)21	2-7562		
			nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	n providei	(650) 2 <sup>-</sup>			man.
( )		• •	eshayglenn.com, mbuggie@shayglenn.com		
			Y GLENN LLP		
<b>Address Line 1:</b> 2755		2755 C/	CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210		
Address Line 4:		SAN MA	ATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13347-708.700 AND 708.701		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		N	MARY BUGGIE		
SIGNATURE:		/[	/DAVID K. BUCKINGHAM, REG. NO. 60,695/		
SIGNATURE:			06/22/2016		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		0	6/22/2016		
		0	6/22/2016		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=13347-708-700		gnment_	_OXIGENE#page1.tif		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4		gnment_ gnment_	_OXIGENE#page1.tif _OXIGENE#page2.tif		

FILED VIA EPAS ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1	3347-708.700; 708.701 / OXGN-014US1R/US2R							
RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
PATENTS								
I ALENIS VILLI								
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
(1) DAVID J. CHAPLIN (12/10/2002)	Name: OXIGENE, INC.							
(2) JOSEPH ANTHONY PREZIOSO	701 GATEWAY BOULEVARD,							
(12/10/2002) (3) KLAUS EDVARDSEN (01/15/2003)	SUITE 210 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080							
(3) KLAUS EDVARDSEN (01/15/2003)	300 m 3AN I KANCISCO, CA 34000							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Assignment Merger	Name:							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:							
Other	City: State: Zip:							
	Country:							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 14/180,209	B. Patent No.(s)							
Patent Application No.(s) – <b>14/180,238</b>								
IMPROVED VASCULAR TARGETING AGENTS								
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2							
David K. Buckingham								
Shay Glenn LLP								
2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403								
San Mateo, CA 34403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00							
	Charge any required fees to <b>Deposit Account 50-</b> 4050.							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
8. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
David K. Buckingham, Reg. No. 60,695 Daw Bune 22, 2016 June 22, 2016								
David K. Buckingham, Keg. No. 00,095     David K. Buckingham, Keg. No. 00,095       Name of Person Signing     Signature								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer	nts: 4							

Express Mail Label No.: EL 948641229 US Date of Deposit: January 23, 2003

Attorney Docket No. 18217-514 (OXI-14)

## ASSIGNMENT

We, David J. Chaplin and Joseph Anthony Prezioso, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to OXiGENE, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 321 Arsenal Street, Watertown, MA 02472 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## FUNCTIONALIZED STILBENE DERIVATIVES AS IMPROVED VASCULAR TARGETING AGENTS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2002 and assigned Serial No. U.S.S.N. 10/281,528, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

APPLICANTS:David J. Chaplin et al.U.S.S.N.:Not Yet Assigned

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 10th	Decenter 2002	DICOR		
		Signature of: David J. Chaplin		
State of	MA	_		
Country of	USA			
Subscribed ar	nd sworn to before me this <u>10</u>	day of <u>December 2002</u> . <u>Annifer J. Coulure</u> Notary Public		
	C	My commission expires <u>5-August 2007</u> .		
Date: Dec.	10, 2002	Joy A Joseph Anthony Prezioso		
State of	ASSACHUSETTS			
Country of				
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before me this $\underline{10}$	day of December 2002.		
		Junnifee J. Carture		
		My commission expires 3/accut Root.		

TRA 1727019v1

	•	$\smile$	``	<b>_</b>	
`,	APPLICANTS: U.S.S.N.:	David J. Chaplin <i>et al.</i> Not Yet Assigned			
	Date: ZOO	3, 15 Jan.	Signature of: Klaus Edv	ardsen	
	State of	und			
	Country of <u>S</u>	weden		PUBLIC	
	Subscribed and	declared swonn to before me this <u>15</u>	hthday of January 2002 Notaty Public Helen Kinnman	AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Dno 22/03 Fee SEK 200
			My commission expires	Post with conditi	lonal.tenure.

TRA 1727019v1

.

.